CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2020

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE CERTIFICATION OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF SIGNATURES ON THE REFERENDUM PETITION AGAINST ORDINANCE 15.19, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ARTICLES I AND VIII OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MOUNTAIN VIEW CITY CODE RELATED TO OVERSIZED VEHICLE PARKING ON NARROW STREETS

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2019, the City Council introduced an ordinance Amending Articles I and VIII of Chapter 19 of the Mountain View City Code Related to Oversized Vehicle Parking on Narrow Streets; and

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2019, the City Council adopted the ordinance Amending Articles I and VIII of Chapter 19 of the Mountain View City Code Related to Oversized Vehicle Parking on Narrow Streets; and

WHEREAS, on October 23, 2019 the City Clerk assigned Ordinance No. 15.19 and attested to the adopted ordinance; and

WHEREAS, on November 22, 2019, a referendum petition against Ordinance No. 15.19 was filed with the City Clerk within 30 days of the City Clerk's attestation of the adopted ordinance; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Elections Code Section 9237, a referendum petition must be signed by at least 10 percent of the registered voters of the City based upon the County Election Official's Last Report of Registration to the Secretary of State, equal to 3,761; and

WHEREAS, after conducting a prima facie review, the City Clerk determined that the petition contained 4,939 signatures and the referendum petition was deemed filed on November 22, 2019; and

WHEREAS, on November 25, 2019, the City Clerk retained the services of the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters to conduct the required verification of the validity of the signatures on the Referendum Petition; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters examined the Referendum Petition and on December 23, 2019, provided certification that the Referendum Petition

was sufficient because it contained a projected 4,179 valid signatures following a random sampling of the signatures pursuant to Elections Code Section 9115; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk prepared the Certificate of Sufficiency, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Elections Code Section 9115 requires the elections official to certify the sufficiency of the Referendum Petition to the City Council at the next Regular City Council Meeting following the certification;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mountain View hereby accepts the Clerk's Certificate of Sufficiency for the Referendum Against Ordinance No. 15.19 Amending Articles I and VIII of Chapter 19 of the Mountain View City Code Related to Oversized Vehicle Parking on Narrow Streets, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

LN/5/RESO 428-01-14-20r

Exhibit: A. Clerk's Certificate of Sufficiency



CERTIFICATE OF SUFFICIENCY OF REFERENDUM PETITION

I, Lisa Natusch, City Clerk of the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, State of California, do hereby certify that:

- 1. A referendum against Ordinance No. 15.19, An Ordinance Amending Articles I and VIII of Chapter 19 of the Mountain View City Code Related to Oversized Vehicle Parking on Narrow Streets was filed with the City Clerk on November 22, 2019;
- 2. The total number of valid signatures required is 3,761, which is 10 percent of the registered voters according to the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters October 15, 2019 Report of Registration to the Secretary of State;
- 3. Prima facie review of the petition identified the unverified signatures affixed to the petition equaled or exceeded the minimum number required;
- 4. The petition was submitted to the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters for verification on November 25, 2019;
- 5. The Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters Office raw count of unverified signatures on the petition was 4,894;
- 6. The Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters conducted a random sampling of 500 signatures based on the provisions of Elections Code Section 9115 by examining the records of registration in Santa Clara County current and in effect at the respective purported dates of signing to determine what number of qualified electors signed the petition, and from that examination determined that the petition contained a projected 4,179 estimated valid signatures; and
- 7. Per Elections Code Section 9115 (b), the statistical sampling is over 110 percent of the number of signatures of qualified voters needed to declare the petition sufficient.

That based on the above, the referendum petition is declared sufficient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Mountain View, this 10th day of January, 2020.

City of Mountain View



Petition Result Breakdown

JobD98 City of Mountain View
JobD98 City of Mountain View Refernedum Against An Ordinance Passed By The City Council

Signatures Required	3761		
Raw Count	4,894		
Sample Size	500	Percent of Sigs	Percent of Sample Size
Sigs Checked	500	Checked	
Sigs Not Checked	0		0.0 %
Sigs Valid	427	85.4 %	85.4 %
Sigs Invalid	73	14.6 %	14.6 %
Duplicated	0	0.0 %	0.0 %
Non-duplicate Invalids	73	15.0 %	14.6 %

RESULT ABE	BR RESULT DESCRIPTION			
Approved	Approved	427	85.4 %	
NotReg	Not Registered	49	9.8 %	
RegLate	Registered Late	2	0.4 %	
RegDiffAdd	Registered at a Different Address	15	3.0 %	
NoResAdd	No Residence Address Given	2	0.4 %	
NoSig	No Signature	1	0.2 %	
SigNoMatch	Signatures Don't Match	4	0.8 %	

ATISTICS SUMMARY	Value	% Raw	% Req		
Pages Processed	598	0.0 %			
Total Checked	500	10.2 %	13.3 %		
Uncorrected Valid	4179	85.4 %	111.1 %	Min Required (95%):	3573.0
Duplicate Adjustment	0			Min Required to pass	
Estimated Valid	4179	85.4 %	111.1 %	Based on Sample (110%):	4137.1